

## First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with American Medical Response, West for Blood Draw Services

City Council Meeting May 25, 2021

Eric Litchfield Captain, Police Department

## BACKGROUND

American Medical Response, West provides blood draw services under agreement F001802 dated July 20, 2018.

## **PROPOSED**

The Police Department proposes to amend the agreement to increase compensation to American Medical Response, West by \$85,000, in a total amount not to exceed \$160,000 to cover the increase in cost for blood draws and medical transports, and extend the time of performance to June 30, 2024.

## RECOMMENDATION

- It is recommended by the Police Department that the Council, by resolution, approve the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F001802 with American Medical Response West to increase the compensation by \$85,000, for a total not to exceed \$160,000, and extend the time of performance to June 30, 2024.
- Questions?